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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified

Pos. Race #  Team Car Driver Co-Driver L1 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 S1 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 Total

1 302 Finland MBG 500 Miika Niinimäki Jarno Puumalainen 0,000 1,420 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,841 0,000 1,420 0,000 0,000 1,420 0,000 1,420 2,841 0,000 0,000 11,364

2 317 Finland Jeppis Sami Juopperi Taneli Purhonen 0,000 0,000 1,449 2,898 0,000 1,449 0,000 1,449 0,000 2,415 0,000 0,000 17,869 3,864 2,898 1,449 35,738

3 319 Denmark Suzuki Sondre Karstad Madelen Karstad 0,000 6,115 6,795 16,987 3,397 3,397 0,000 21,063 0,000 20,384 3,397 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,077 4,077 89,689

4 326 Sweden Suzuki SJ Ronny Aslaksen Tuva Aslaksen 0,000 4,077 6,115 0,000 39,409 16,987 0,000 2,038 4,077 4,077 21,063 0,000 2,038 0,000 2,038 10,192 112,111

5 312 Norway Suzuki Atle Fast Tanya Fast 0,000 4,077 3,397 7,474 33,973 0,000 0,000 4,077 0,000 0,000 20,384 2,038 36,012 9,512 0,000 19,025 139,969

6 323 Finland Lande Gruiser Tuomas Vitikainen Jami Hämäläinen 0,000 12,677 3,043 3,043 0,000 0,000 0,000 1,521 0,000 14,199 101,521 2,535 5,578 0,000 1,521 5,578 151,217

7 318 Finland Mad Rover Tomi Hanhikoski Piia Hanhikoski 1,302 7,813 4,774 17,361 8,681 2,604 2,604 55,208 0,000 7,813 4,774 2,604 24,740 6,076 1,302 6,510 154,167

8 307 Italy Wranlger TJ Francesco Piana Giovanni Piana 0,000 5,282 2,881 52,881 12,005 1,441 2,881 4,322 0,000 5,762 8,163 0,000 41,777 13,445 4,322 16,327 171,489

9 308 Norway Suzuki Halvor Sundsli Anette Nordjordet Nesland 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,038 0,000 0,000 19,025 0,000 156,395 0,000 0,000 2,038 179,497

10 309 Switzerland Suzuki Vitara Dubuis Colin Courtine Sara 0,000 6,572 3,286 1,643 0,000 1,643 0,000 1,643 3,286 150,000 6,024 1,643 7,667 4,381 1,643 1,643 191,073

11 316 Finland Range Rover Petri Orvasto Peppiina Orvasto 1,320 7,478 7,478 17,596 101,320 2,639 1,320 2,639 0,000 2,639 6,158 7,478 28,153 12,317 0,000 3,959 202,494

12 306 Norway Suzuki SJ Brian Aslaksen Andreas Tomter 0,000 4,077 7,474 22,422 16,987 19,025 2,038 14,269 0,000 59,512 25,140 2,038 6,115 0,000 8,154 15,628 202,879

13 310 Italy Suzuki Jimny Giacomo Gianelli 4,444 3,333 15,556 15,556 1,667 7,778 0,000 50,000 7,778 17,222 6,111 0,000 46,111 7,222 0,000 24,444 207,222

14 314 Switzerland Suzuki Samurai Rätus Schmid Fabian Rohrer 0,000 0,000 5,436 0,000 40,088 2,038 2,038 2,038 2,038 2,038 19,025 4,077 121,063 2,038 0,000 11,551 213,470

15 321 Denmark Olavi Samu Sarka Markku Sarka 14,948 16,307 13,589 6,115 34,653 0,000 56,115 10,192 4,077 62,230 26,499 6,115 38,729 2,038 13,589 13,589 318,787

16 313 Slovakia Suzuky Samurai Petr Stanovský Barbora Blahová 3,397 0,000 2,038 6,115 21,063 7,474 2,038 4,077 2,038 8,154 29,896 233,294 210,192 16,987 8,154 39,409 594,326

17 320 Switzerland Suzuki Samurai Anssi Perälä Niko Jaakkola 0,000 56,115 2,038 24,461 100,000 6,115 4,077 23,102 0,000 19,025 105,436 4,077 206,115 2,038 2,038 204,077 758,714

18 324 Germany Pajero Tero Leskinen Jarkko Penttilä 2,917 109,237 10,209 254,375 160,695 32,572 4,375 11,667 0,000 105,348 74,793 3,889 216,529 178,683 7,292 250,000 1422,581

19 325 Spain Jeep Wrangler JK Seppo Luukkanen Jari Rantanen 1,322 69,831 19,831 83,493 5,729 41,866 3,966 3,966 2,644 500,000 500,000 500,000 17,187 68,950 250,000 103,526 2172,312

20 322 Denmark Toyota BJ40 Samu Suominen Werneri Rouhiainen 203,142 107,331 20,422 132,466 500,000 250,000 12,567 234,037 7,855 105,760 77,229 217,280 250,000 122,517 250,000 250,000 2740,606

21 315 Norway Suzuki SJ410 Tommy Heia Vera Vogsland 6,795 0,000 4,077 21,063 110,192 2,038 0,000 4,077 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 125,820 256,795 4,077 500,000 3034,933

22 311 Norway Suzuki SJ Carl-Henrik Enger Benjamin Enger Knutsen 16,987 500,000 500,000 13,589 146,883 500,000 2,038 31,255 105,436 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 2,038 0,000 4318,227

20/07/2025 20.31
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified

Race #

Car base reverse 

points Car width (mm)

Car wheelbase 

(mm) "Magic Number" 

Traditional 

reverse points Extra penalty Extra penalty reason DNF = 1 DSQ = 2

Ended race (1 if 

ok)

Order change (1 = 

go higher)

302 3 1760 2400 2,112 3 1

317 3 1740 2380 2,071 3 1

319 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

326 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

312 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

323 3 1700 2320 1,972 3 1

318 3 1800 2560 2,304 2 1

307 3 1750 2380 2,083 3 1

308 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

309 3 1660 2200 1,826 4 1

316 3 1790 2540 2,273 2 1

306 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

310 3 1600 2250 1,800 4 1

314 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

321 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

313 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

320 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

324 3 1700 2420 2,057 3 1

325 3 1873 2423 2,269 3 1

322 3 1690 2260 1,910 4 1

315 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1

311 3 1450 2030 1,472 5 1
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L1
Section L1 Section L1 Section L1 Section L1 Section L1

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 0,000

319 1 0,000

326 1 0,000

312 1 0,000

323 1 0,000

318 1 Judge error, only 1 reverse 1,302

307 1 0,000

308 1 0,000

309 1 0,000

316 1 1,320

306 1 0,000

310 1 1 4,444

314 1 0,000

321 4 2 14,948

313 1 3,397

320 1 0,000

324 2 2,917

325 1 1,322

322 2 3 1 Seatbelt broken, 3 non driven 203,142

315 2 6,795

311 1 16,987
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L3
Section L3 Section L3 Section L3 Section L3 Section L3

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 1,420

317 1 0,000

319 3 6,115

326 2 4,077

312 2 4,077

323 1 12,677

318 6 7,813

307 2 1 5,282

308 1 0,000

309 4 6,572

316 4 1 7,478

306 2 4,077

310 2 3,333

314 1 0,000

321 8 16,307

313 1 0,000

320 3 1 time 56,115

324 3 2 1 1 time 109,237

325 5 1 1 1 time 69,831

322 3 1 1 1 107,331

315 1 0,000

311 1 500,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L4
Section L4 Section L4 Section L4 Section L4 Section L4

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 1,449

319 2 6,795

326 3 6,115

312 1 3,397

323 2 3,043

318 2 1 4,774

307 2 2,881

308 1 0,000

309 2 3,286

316 4 1 7,478

306 2 1 7,474

310 1 1 15,556

314 1 1 5,436

321 5 1 13,589

313 1 2,038

320 1 2,038

324 7 10,209

325 5 1 1 19,831

322 3 1 1 20,422

315 2 4,077

311 1 500,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L5
Section L5 Section L5 Section L5 Section L5 Section L5

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 2 2,898

319 1 16,987

326 1 0,000

312 2 1 7,474

323 2 3,043

318 5 1 17,361

307 2 1 Reversed back to last gate 52,881

308 1 0,000

309 1 1,643

316 5 1 17,596

306 1 1 1 22,422

310 1 1 15,556

314 1 0,000

321 3 6,115

313 3 6,115

320 2 1 1 24,461

324 3 4 1 254,375

325 7 1 2 1 83,493

322 4 2 1 1 132,466

315 2 1 21,063

311 5 1 13,589
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L6
Section L6 Section L6 Section L6 Section L6 Section L6

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 0,000

319 1 3,397

326 1 1 2 39,409

312 2 33,973

323 1 0,000

318 5 1 8,681

307 1 12,005

308 1 0,000

309 1 0,000

316 1 1 1 Technical problem 101,320

306 1 16,987

310 1 1,667

314 3 2 40,088

321 7 1 1 34,653

313 2 1 21,063

320 1 1 Technical failure 100,000

324 4 2 2 1 time 160,695

325 1 2 5,729

322 1 500,000

315 5 1 1 time 110,192

311 3 2 2 1 1 time 146,883
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L7
Section L7 Section L7 Section L7 Section L7 Section L7

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 2 2,841

317 1 1,449

319 1 3,397

326 1 16,987

312 1 0,000

323 1 0,000

318 2 2,604

307 1 1,441

308 1 0,000

309 1 1,643

316 2 2,639

306 1 1 19,025

310 3 1 7,778

314 1 2,038

321 1 0,000

313 2 1 7,474

320 3 6,115

324 4 1 2 32,572

325 5 1 3 41,866

322 4 1 Towed 250,000

315 1 2,038

311 1 500,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L8
Section L8 Section L8 Section L8 Section L8 Section L8

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 0,000

319 1 0,000

326 1 0,000

312 1 0,000

323 1 0,000

318 2 2,604

307 2 2,881

308 1 0,000

309 1 0,000

316 1 1,320

306 1 2,038

310 1 0,000

314 1 2,038

321 3 1 Roll over 56,115

313 1 2,038

320 2 4,077

324 3 4,375

325 3 3,966

322 8 12,567

315 1 0,000

311 1 2,038
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section L9
Section L9 Section L9 Section L9 Section L9 Section L9

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 1,420

317 1 1,449

319 2 1 21,063

326 1 2,038

312 2 4,077

323 1 1,521

318 4 1 time 55,208

307 3 4,322

308 1 2,038

309 1 1,643

316 2 2,639

306 7 14,269

310 10 2 2 50,000

314 1 2,038

321 5 10,192

313 2 4,077

320 3 1 23,102

324 8 11,667

325 3 3,966

322 5 2 3 1 Beautifull roll over 234,037

315 2 4,077

311 7 1 31,255
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S1
Section S1 Section S1 Section S1 Section S1 Section S1

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 0,000

319 1 0,000

326 2 4,077

312 1 0,000

323 1 0,000

318 1 0,000

307 1 0,000

308 1 0,000

309 2 3,286

316 1 0,000

306 1 0,000

310 3 1 7,778

314 1 2,038

321 2 4,077

313 1 2,038

320 1 0,000

324 1 0,000

325 2 2,644

322 5 7,855

315 1 500,000

311 1 1 1 1 oil leak 105,436
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S3
Section S3 Section S3 Section S3 Section S3 Section S3

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 2,415

319 1 1 20,384

326 2 4,077

312 1 0,000

323 1 1 14,199

318 6 7,813

307 4 5,762

308 1 0,000

309 2 1 roll over 150,000

316 2 2,639

306 3 1 1 time 59,512

310 2 1 17,222

314 1 2,038

321 6 1 time 62,230

313 4 8,154

320 1 1 19,025

324 2 1 1 1 105,348

325 1 500,000

322 2 1 1 1 105,760

315 1 500,000

311 1 500,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S4
Section S4 Section S4 Section S4 Section S4 Section S4

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 1,420

317 1 0,000

319 1 3,397

326 2 1 21,063

312 1 1 20,384

323 1 1 1 roll over 101,521

318 2 1 4,774

307 4 1 8,163

308 1 1 19,025

309 2 1 6,024

316 3 1 6,158

306 4 1 25,140

310 2 1 6,111

314 1 1 19,025

321 3 1 1 26,499

313 3 2 1 29,896

320 1 1 1 1 105,436

324 7 1 1 1 time 74,793

325 1 500,000

322 4 3 1 1 time 77,229

315 1 500,000

311 1 500,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S5
Section S5 Section S5 Section S5 Section S5 Section S5

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 0,000

319 1 0,000

326 1 0,000

312 1 2,038

323 1 2,535

318 2 2,604

307 1 0,000

308 1 0,000

309 1 1,643

316 4 1 7,478

306 1 2,038

310 1 0,000

314 2 4,077

321 3 6,115

313 8 1 3 1 233,294

320 2 4,077

324 1 1 3,889

325 1 500,000

322 1 1 1 3 1 217,280

315 1 500,000

311 1 500,000



Page 15 / 18

Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S6
Section S6 Section S6 Section S6 Section S6 Section S6

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 1,420

317 4 1 17,869

319 1 0,000

326 1 2,038

312 1 2 36,012

323 2 1 5,578

318 4 4 1 24,740

307 4 3 41,777

308 6 3 2 1 1 time 156,395

309 3 1 7,667

316 3 1 2 28,153

306 3 6,115

310 1 1 3 46,111

314 2 1 1 1 roll over 121,063

321 9 1 1 38,729

313 5 3 1 210,192

320 3 3 1 time 206,115

324 3 1 3 1 time 216,529

325 3 1 1 17,187

322 4 1 didn’t go 250,000

315 11 1 1 1 time 125,820

311 1 500,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S7
Section S7 Section S7 Section S7 Section S7 Section S7

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 2 2,841

317 1 1 3,864

319 1 0,000

326 1 0,000

312 3 1 9,512

323 1 0,000

318 3 1 6,076

307 1 1 13,445

308 1 0,000

309 1 1 4,381

316 1 1 12,317

306 1 0,000

310 1 2 7,222

314 1 2,038

321 1 2,038

313 1 16,987

320 1 2,038

324 3 2 2 1 time 178,683

325 6 1 1 time 68,950

322 6 1 1 1 time 122,517

315 2 4 1 winch 256,795

311 1 500,000
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S8
Section S8 Section S8 Section S8 Section S8 Section S8

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 2 2,898

319 2 4,077

326 1 2,038

312 1 0,000

323 1 1,521

318 1 1,302

307 3 4,322

308 1 0,000

309 1 1,643

316 1 0,000

306 4 8,154

310 1 0,000

314 1 0,000

321 5 1 13,589

313 4 8,154

320 1 2,038

324 5 7,292

325 4 1 time 250,000

322 4 1 didn’t go 250,000

315 2 4,077

311 1 2,038
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Eurotrial Finland 2025 : 18-20.7.2025 - Results
Class: Modified Section S9
Section S9 Section S9 Section S9 Section S9 Section S9

Race #
Reverse

Touching / Driving 

under (5)

Broken post / stick 

(25)
Not Passed Gate (50)

Section not 

completed (50)

Not driven section 

(500)
Comment

Clean (1 

= ok)
Total

302 1 0,000

317 1 1,449

319 2 4,077

326 5 10,192

312 1 1 19,025

323 2 1 5,578

318 5 6,510

307 3 1 16,327

308 1 2,038

309 1 1,643

316 3 3,959

306 6 1 15,628

310 3 2 1 24,444

314 4 1 11,551

321 5 1 13,589

313 6 3 1 39,409

320 2 3 1 204,077

324 4 1 250,000

325 1 1 1 1 car broken 103,526

322 4 1 250,000

315 1 500,000

311 1 0,000


